05-05-2000

FORM PTO-1595 101345823

(Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS

Patent and Trademark Of Sec. ΞT

OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	NID ONLI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): James A. SHIELDS; and Mark ALLAYE-CHAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No	Address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine St. West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4
X Assignment	
Execution Date: April 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates and the second of the se	ate of the application is: April 6, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Aprilia U. Diaconescu, Reg 37,989 NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION Intellectual Property Law Group Address: P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada KIY 4H7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DCORTES 00000013 141315 09548667	
40.00 CH / DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Aprilia U. Diaconescu Name of Person Signing	April 12, 2000 Signature Date
Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney File Ref: 11418ROUS01

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

ADAPTIVE RATE TRAFFIC RECOVERY MECHANISM FOR COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
executed concurrently herewith,		
and all rights and privileges under any and	all letters patent that may be granted for said	l inventions.
Witness Signature DiAWHESW APRILIE Witness Name (print) Admus	James A. SHIELDS 35 Haime Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4R9 CANADA	Date April 6th, 2000
Witness Signature Di Acome Scu, APRi Ci A Witness Name (print)	Mark ALLAYE-CHAN 1405-215 Parkdale Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 4T8 CANADA	Date Hand 6th, 2000 Assignor
Witness Signature		Date Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
Witness Signature		Date Assignor
Witness Name (print)		

Form NTP (0499)

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

PATENT REEL: 010748 FRAME: 0137